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Department of Procurement Services - City of Chicago 
Pre Bid Conference Attendee List 

 
Project Name:                  REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (“RFP”) FOR HVAC PARTS, SUPPLIES & SUPPORT SERVICES 
Contract Administrator:  Bernie Harges 
Specification No:             1132932A                                                               Lead Departments:     Department of Fleet & Facility Management & The  

                 Chicago Department of Aviation 
Conference Date:              Monday, September 24, 2015, @ 10:00 A.M.         Conference Location: City Hall 11th Floor, Conference Room, Room 1103 
 
 

Attendee Name Company Name Company Address Telephone 
Number 

Fax No. and/or E-Mail Address 

Dan O’Brien Anchor Mechanical, Inc. 255 North California Avenue 
Chicago, Illinois  60612 

773-213-9554 312-492-6996 
dobrien@anchormechanical.com 

Dennis Hogan 
  

Anchor Mechanical, Inc. 255 North California Avenue 
Chicago, Illinois  60612 

773-296-8109 312-492-6996 
dhogan@anchormechanical.com 

Anthony Pascente City of Chicago 
Fleet & Facility Management 

30 North LaSalle Street 
Chicago, Illinois  60602 
Suite 300 
Chicago, Illinois  60602 

312-744-7709  
Anthony.Pascente2@cityofchicago.org 
 
 

Sam Morabito City of Chicago 
Chicago Department of Aviation 

O’Hare Airport, H& R Building 
 
 
 

773-686-7310 
Sam.Morabito@cityofchicago.org 
 
 

David Bowman 
 
 
 

City of Chicago 
Chicago Department of Aviation 

O’Hare Airport, AA 
 
 
 

773-686-7089 

David.Bowman@cityofchicago.org  
 
 
 

Gary Bell 

City of Chicago 
Department of Procurement 

Services 

121 North LaSalle 
Room 806 
Chicago, IL  60602 

312-744-6562 

Gary.Bell@cityofchicago.org  
 
 
 

Bernie Harges City of Chicago 121 North LaSalle 
Room 806 
Chicago, IL  60602 
 
 
 

312-744-1645 

Bernie.Harges@cityofchicago.org  
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William Kelly City of Chicago 
Fleet & Facility Management 

30 North LaSalle Street 
Chicago, Illinois  60602 
Suite 300 
Chicago, Illinois  60602 

312-744-6043 
 

william.kelly@cityofchicago.org 
 
 
 
 Hyun Woo Lee City of Chicago 

Fleet & Facility Management 
30 North LaSalle Street 
Chicago, Illinois  60602 
Suite 300 
Chicago, Illinois  60602 
 

312-742-3987 
hyunwoo.lee@cityofchicago.org 
 
 
 

Anthony Greco City of Chicago 
Fleet & Facility Management 

1869 W. Pershing Road 
Chicago, IL  60609 
 

312-296-0805 
 
 
 
 

anthony.greco@cityofchicago.org 
 
 
 
 

Bradley O’Donnell City of Chicago 
Chicago Department of Aviation 

11601 West Touhy Avenue 
Chicago, IL  60666 
 
 
 

773-686-2374 

bradley.odonnel@cityofchicago.org 
 
 

Mark Boatwright Engie Services Inc. Hartsheld Jackson Atlanta 
International Airport, 
Consolidated Rental Car 
Facility, 2200 Rental Car Drive, 
Center Parkway, College Park 
GA  30337 
 

404-559-4717 

mark.boatwright@na.engie.com 
 
 
 
 
 

James Massarella Chicago United Industries  53 West Jackson,  
Suite 815 
Chicago, IL  60604 
 
 
 

312-786-1471 

jamesm@cuitd.com 
 
 
 
 
 

Thomas Botten City of Chicago 
Fleet & Facility Management 

5801 N. Pulaski, Building C  

Chicago, IL 60646 

 

 

 

312-744-4564 
 
 
 
 

Thomas.Botten@cityofchicago.org 
 
 
 
 

Art Andros City of Chicago 
Fleet & Facility Management 

1685 N. Throop  

Chicago, Il 60642 

 

 

312-742-3858 
 
 
 
 

Arthur.Andros@cityofchicago.org 
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